
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/23/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,745,966
2nd Payment 1,833,265

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 1,924,928
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 2,021,174
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 2,122,233
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 2,228,345
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 2,339,762
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 2,456,750
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 2,579,588

8 04/24/21 Sat $27,871,831 $103,711,382 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.2% 10th Payment 2,708,567
9 04/28/21 Wed $25,907,270 $116,389,221 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.3% 31.3% 11th Payment 2,843,995

10 05/01/21 Sat $29,457,738 $129,108,911 $138,000,000 $95,900,000 1.439 4.9% 34.7% 12th Payment 2,986,195
11 05/05/21 Wed $26,532,672 $140,565,572 $155,000,000 $107,700,000 1.439 4.4% 37.6% 13th Payment 3,135,505
12 05/08/21 Sat $30,194,182 $153,603,254 $169,000,000 $117,400,000 1.439 5.0% 40.7% 14th Payment 3,292,280
13 05/12/21 Wed $27,689,496 $165,559,426 $184,000,000 $127,900,000 1.439 4.6% 43.5% 15th Payment 3,456,894
14 05/15/21 Sat $32,627,833 $179,647,945 $200,000,000 $139,000,000 1.439 5.4% 46.5% 16th Payment 3,629,739
15 05/19/21 Wed $29,073,971 $192,201,926 $220,000,000 $152,900,000 1.439 4.9% 49.1% 17th Payment 3,811,226
16 05/22/21 Sat $33,880,741 $206,831,443 $238,000,000 $165,400,000 1.439 5.6% 52.0% 18th Payment 4,001,787
17 05/26/21 Wed $29,946,190 $219,762,044 $252,000,000 $175,100,000 1.439 5.0% 54.4% 19th Payment 4,201,876
18 05/29/21 Sat $36,377,752 $235,469,757 $237,000,000 $164,697,707 1.439 6.0% 57.2% 20th Payment 4,411,970
19 06/02/21 Wed $29,047,805 $248,012,439 $258,000,000 $179,300,000 1.439 4.8% 59.2% 21st Payment 4,632,569
20 06/05/21 Sat $37,738,280 $264,307,621 $277,000,000 $192,500,000 1.439 6.3% 61.8% 22nd Payment 4,864,197
21 06/09/21 Wed $32,270,078 $278,241,663 $296,000,000 $205,700,000 1.439 5.4% 63.8% 23rd Payment 5,107,407
22 06/12/21 Sat $41,221,523 $296,040,890 $321,000,000 $223,100,000 1.439 6.8% 66.3% 24th Payment 5,362,777
23 06/16/21 Wed $36,952,466 $311,996,761 $343,000,000 $238,400,000 1.439 6.1% 68.4% 25th Payment 5,630,916
24 06/19/21 Sat $47,952,998 $332,702,602 $373,000,000 $259,200,000 1.439 7.9% 70.9% 26th Payment 5,912,462
25 06/23/21 Wed $45,636,295 $352,408,103 $394,000,000 $273,800,000 1.439 7.5% 73.0% 27th Payment 6,208,085
26 06/26/21 Sat $58,502,657 $377,669,229 $430,000,000 $298,800,000 1.439 9.5% 75.6% 28th Payment 6,518,490
27 06/30/21 Wed $54,763,554 $376,054,705 $0 1.439 8.9% 77.8% 29th Payment 6,844,414
28 07/03/21 Sat $73,128,322 $407,631,112 $0 1.439 11.8% 80.4% 30th Payment 7,186,635
29 07/07/21 Wed $65,716,265 $404,430,627 $0 1.439 10.6% 82.5%
30 07/10/21 Sat $91,410,402 $443,901,136 $0 1.439 14.5% 85.0% Total 116,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $78,859,518 $438,481,733 $0 1.439 12.6% 86.9%
32 07/17/21 Sat $114,263,003 $487,819,869 $0 1.439 17.8% 89.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/23/2021


